
  
 
 

 

 

 

B25118. TENURE BY HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS (IN 2009 INFLATION-
ADJUSTED DOLLARS) - Universe: OCCUPIED HOUSING UNITS 
Data Set: 2009 American Community Survey 1-Year Estimates  
Survey: American Community Survey 

NOTE. Although the American Community Survey (ACS) produces population, demographic and housing unit estimates, it is the Census Bureau's Population 
Estimates Program that produces and disseminates the official estimates of the population for the nation, states, counties, cities and towns and estimates of 
housing units for states and counties. 
 
For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see Survey Methodology. 
 

 Alaska 
 Estimate Margin of Error 
Total: 236,597 +/-2,353 

Owner occupied: 154,337 +/-3,768 
Less than $5,000 3,006 +/-994 
$5,000 to $9,999 1,810 +/-485 
$10,000 to $14,999 2,694 +/-726 
$15,000 to $19,999 3,436 +/-716 
$20,000 to $24,999 4,258 +/-835 
$25,000 to $34,999 9,742 +/-1,478 
$35,000 to $49,999 16,184 +/-1,990 
$50,000 to $74,999 28,289 +/-2,168 
$75,000 to $99,999 28,735 +/-2,549 
$100,000 to $149,999 33,767 +/-2,340 
$150,000 or more 22,416 +/-2,106 

Renter occupied: 82,260 +/-3,476 
Less than $5,000 2,231 +/-693 
$5,000 to $9,999 2,754 +/-801 
$10,000 to $14,999 4,890 +/-967 
$15,000 to $19,999 4,703 +/-1,232 
$20,000 to $24,999 4,954 +/-1,067 
$25,000 to $34,999 10,129 +/-1,634 
$35,000 to $49,999 15,368 +/-2,027 
$50,000 to $74,999 17,239 +/-2,188 
$75,000 to $99,999 9,619 +/-1,578 
$100,000 to $149,999 7,548 +/-1,139 
$150,000 or more 2,825 +/-940 

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2009 American Community Survey 
 
Data are based on a sample and are subject to sampling variability. The degree of uncertainty for an estimate arising from sampling 
variability is represented through the use of a margin of error. The value shown here is the 90 percent margin of error. The margin of 
error can be interpreted roughly as providing a 90 percent probability that the interval defined by the estimate minus the margin of 
error and the estimate plus the margin of error (the lower and upper confidence bounds) contains the true value. In addition to 
sampling variability, the ACS estimates are subject to nonsampling error (for a discussion of nonsampling variability, see Accuracy of 
the Data). The effect of nonsampling error is not represented in these tables. 
 
While the 2009 American Community Survey (ACS) data generally reflect the November 2008 Office of Management and Budget 
(OMB) definitions of metropolitan and micropolitan statistical areas; in certain instances the names, codes, and boundaries of the 
principal cities shown in ACS tables may differ from the OMB definitions due to differences in the effective dates of the geographic 
entities. 
 
Estimates of urban and rural population, housing units, and characteristics reflect boundaries of urban areas defined based on Census 
2000 data. Boundaries for urban areas have not been updated since Census 2000. As a result, data for urban and rural areas from the 
ACS do not necessarily reflect the results of ongoing urbanization. 
 
Explanation of Symbols: 
1. An '**' entry in the margin of error column indicates that either no sample observations or too few sample observations were 
available to compute a standard error and thus the margin of error. A statistical test is not appropriate. 
2. An '-' entry in the estimate column indicates that either no sample observations or too few sample observations were available to 
compute an estimate, or a ratio of medians cannot be calculated because one or both of the median estimates falls in the lowest 
interval or upper interval of an open-ended distribution. 
3. An '-' following a median estimate means the median falls in the lowest interval of an open-ended distribution. 
4. An '+' following a median estimate means the median falls in the upper interval of an open-ended distribution. 
5. An '***' entry in the margin of error column indicates that the median falls in the lowest interval or upper interval of an open-ended 
distribution. A statistical test is not appropriate. 
6. An '*****' entry in the margin of error column indicates that the estimate is controlled. A statistical test for sampling variability is not 
appropriate.  
 

 
Standard Error/Variance documentation for this dataset:
Accuracy of the Data 
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